Pierce NE
Thursday, July 25, 2024

3200 Super Field

Driver Name City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Casey Asmus Hoskins NE Deere Cruiser 335.41 28
2 Gary Kavanaugh Laurel NE Red Edge Il 331.84 26
3 Tyler Franken Sioux Center IA She Said No 331.27 25
4 David Petersen Arlington NE Like Father like Son 326.79 24
5 Jason Reinke Columbus NE  Ekniers Express 326.44 23
6 Marc Reardon St. Edward NE  Rum Runner 324.65 22
7 Adam Cerv Clarkson NE The Dark Knight 322.57 21
8 Joseph Meyer Hull 1A Midnite Rider 319.1 20

9 Jeff Lindgren Albion 1A Bustin Loose 316.92 19



Modified 4 Wheel Drive

Driver Name
1 Josh Mazur
2 Ryan Thornton
3 Layne Thornton
4 Dean Christensen
5 Doug Ridder
6 Ron Fischer
7 Murray Thornton

Pierce NE
Thursday, July 25, 2024

City / State

St Joseph MO
Gravity IA
Gravity 1A
Cumberland 1A
Hermann MO
Tripp SD
Bedford 1A

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Unfinished Business

Backdraft

Ram Rod

Red Hot 1988 Ford Ranger
Stroker Ace 2003 Ford F350
Fischer Nutz 2003 Chevy S-10
Thumper 4wd Ford Superduty

Distance

310.62
308.26
307.11
306.91
300.82
297.78

0BR

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21



Light Limited Modified

Driver Name
1 Andrew Beckman
2 Wes Sievers
3 Gage Otte
4 Blake Otte

Pierce NE
Thursday, July 25, 2024

City / State
Hoskins NE
Wayne NE
Norfolk Ne
Norfolk NE

Vehicle Name
Pure Pressure
Runnin Rowdy
Warhawk

Frequent Flyer

Vehicle Description

Distance
341.37
331.47
310.98
304.73

Points
28
26
25
24



Light Super Stock

Driver Name
1 John Hoffmann
2 Bryan Haug
3 Mark Ulmer
4 Gary Wipf
5 Elmer Haug
6 Allen Ulmer
7 Frank Bohaboj
8 Scott Holtgrew
9 Collin Wiens

Pierce NE
Thursday, July 25, 2024

City / State
Dunlap IA
Centralia KS
Menno SD
Frankfort SD
Centralia KS
Menno SD
Howells NE
Atkinson NE
Beatrice NE

Vehicle Name
Last One Standing
Big Temptation
The Weapon
Deere Fever

Little Temptation
Never Enuff
Green Lightning
Voodoo Deere
Deere Factor

Vehicle Description
IH 5488

Case IH 7130
JD 8120

Case IH MX 170
JD 7820

Distance

327.3
313.37
292.3
2914
289.17
273.8
123.64
0.08
0BR

Points
28

0

26

25

0

24

23

22

21



Beggs OK #1
Friday, May 29, 2015

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name City / State Vehicle Name



Vehicle Description Distance Points



Pierce NE
Thursday, July 25, 2024

Regional Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Lane Paulsen Coleridge NE  Life in the Fast Lane 356.65 28
2 David Novak Howells NE The Mean Farmer JD 8410 356 26
3 Seth Novak HOWELLS NE The Bounty Hunter 346.64 25
4 Darin Weers Diller NE Top Gun 336.92 0
5 Jamie Janke Pilger NE Movin' On IH 1066 327.15 24

6 Justyn Deck Winside NE Dream On Case IH 7240 310.17 23



Pierce NE

Thursday, July 25, 2024

Regional Super Farm

Driver Name
1 Allen Andrews

City / State Vehicle Name
Beresford SD Dakota Deere

2 Chad Weitzenkamp Hooper NE Someday

3 Chad Andrews

4 Brett Roberts

5 Rick Engelmeyer
6 Jerrod Johannsen
7 Eric Grone

8 Rodney Jedlicka

9 Dave Rozeboom

Beresford SD  Brule Buck
David City NE  Spanky's Toy

Beemer NE Ultimate Muscle
Schleswig IA  Blaze of Glory
Wayne Ne Husker Hooker

Schuyler NE Feedlot Special
Rock Vallley IA  Red Rock

Vehicle Description
JD 4455
IH 1066

New Holland T- 8050

IH 1066
IH 1466

Distance
338.02
332.71
332.37
330.62
329.71
327.56

325
317.77
0BR

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19



